
BID NO:

SUBJECT:

DATE:

SCHOOL/DEPT:

AWARDED TO:

Cost Manufacturer

*Not approved equal

$53,794.87

$40,440.64

$46,874.50

$60,286.52

$52,565.72

$44,296.39

Midwest Office Hon and Indiana*Columbia, MO $55,271.32

Commercial Concepts As SpecifiedIndependence, MO

Inside the Lines National & 9to5 SeatingColumbia, MO

Marathon Building Environments JSI*Columbia, MO

OfficeDepot As SpecifiedLake St. Louis, MO
Marathon Building Environments 2 $33,167.46 Global*Columbia, MO

Staples As SpecifiedLees Summit, MO

Office Essentials HON*St. Louis, MO

Inside the Lines

Vendor

New Cedar Ridge

COLUMBIA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
Unofficial Bid Tab

RFQ 18/72

Office Furniture
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