## **COLUMBIA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT**

Unofficial Bid Tal

BID NO:	RFQ 18/72
SUBJECT:	Office Furniture
DATE:	2/20/2018
SCHOOL/DEPT:	New Cedar Ridge
AWARDED TO:	Inside the Lines

Vendor	Cost	Manufacturer
Inside the Lines Columbia, MC	\$44,296.39	National & 9to5 Seating
Commercial Concepts Independence, MO	\$52,565.72	As Specified
Staples Lees Summit, MC	\$53,794.87	As Specified
OfficeDepot Lake St. Louis, MC	\$60,286.52	As Specified
Marathon Building Environments 2 Columbia, MC	\$33,167.46	Global*
<b>Office Essentials</b> St. Louis, MO	\$40,440.64	HON*
Marathon Building Environments Columbia, MC	\$46,874.50	JSI*
Midwest Office Columbia, MC	\$55,271.32	Hon and Indiana*

<sup>\*</sup>Not approved equal